Central Linn School District 552-C

Code: **FF**Adopted: 10/13/97
Revised: 4/14/05

Nominating Persons Who Have Contributed Significantly to the District

The general policy of the Central Linn School District is to refrain from naming schools or any facility for individual persons. The district will establish a Wall of Fame to recognize persons who have attained prominence locally, nationally or who have made significant contributions with time, talent or financially to the district. The general procedure for selecting names for the Wall of Fame shall be as follows:

- 1. The Board of Directors shall appoint a district wide standing committee, represented by one member of each site council and advisory committee; booster club; parent teacher club; and one at-large from the community.
- The appointed committee will seek community input for the proposed Wall of Fame. Nominations should be presented to the building principal who will submit to the superintendent, or nominations may be submitted directly to the district office. Nominations will be forwarded to the standing committee from the superintendent. The committee shall then make the final name selection for posting names to the Wall of Fame.

END OF POLICY

Legal Reference(s):

ORS 332.107